module, start time and end time and any other instructions which will be advised on a time 
to time basis 

9. In consideration of your willingness to go through this training programme and to meet any 
incidental expenses which you may incur, you will be paid a stipend of INR 15000 (Rupees 
Fifteen Thousand only) per month. The amount will be subject to local laws and applicable 
tax deductions. 

10. You will also contribute an approximate sum of INR 1800 (Rupees One thousand eight 
hundred) towards provident fund account per month. Please note that, this is mandatory as 
per the prevailing provisions under the Employees' Provident Funds & Miscellaneous 
Provisions Act, 1952 and subject to change as and when applicable. 

11. You will also contribute approximate sum of INR 113 (Rupees One hundred and thirteen) 

towards Employees State Insurance Corporation per month. Please note that, this is 
mandatory as per the prevailing provisions under Employees State Insurance Corporation 
Act, 1948 and subject to change as and when applicable. 

Data Protection:

[...]

personal 

information. By signing this contract, you confirm that you have read and understood the Employee Privacy Notice. 

12. Considering point 9, 10 & 11, your net take home (excluding IT deduction) will be an 
approximate amount of INR 13087 (Rupees Thirteen Thousand and Eighty-Seven only) 
per month. 

13. Post successful completion and assessment of the training programme, you may or may 

not be offered a role on permanent or on contract basis 

14. Any discovery or invention or secret process or improvement in procedure made or